
RANKING PAREJAS DEL CLUB DE GOLF MATALEÑAS 2018
CLASIFICACIÓN SCRATCH
JUGADORES CLUB H. CHIQUI 1ª J H. CHIQUI 2ª J HERCOS P. TOTAL

1 Collado Lavin,Alfonso Calvo Villacorta,Nicanor 24 36 49 29 138
2 Ruiz Pardo,Juan Ruiz Bedia,Secundino Jose 20 33 45 30 128

3 Gomez Quevedo,Feliciano Diaz Perez,Monica 18 33 39 31 121

4 Pulgar Martin,Lucas Vega Calleja,Fernando 21 26 41 32 120

5 Villar Peña,Fidel Perez G,M‐.concepcion 15 29 34 26 104

6 Gimenez Escalante,Carolina Fernandez Torre,Patricia 14 24 37 24 99

7 Ruiz Alvarez,Iñigo Diaz Arruza,Javier 22 34 42 98

8 Rivero Ariste,Adolfo Acereda Z,Mercedes 11 27 34 23 95

9 Alonso Setien,Basilio Castanedo C,Antonio P. 9 26 35 25 95

10 Tapia Bon,Julio Lopez Zorrilla,Fernando 12 28 24 28 92

11 Gutierrez Vega,Serafin Gutierrez Calvo,Fernando 10 27 34 19 90

12 Lopez Marcos,Francisco Fernandez Sarmiento,Ramon 6 23 36 25 90

13 Cuesta I,Francisco Javier Comin Lopez,Armand 0 25 40 24 89

14 Gomez‐Lainz Perez,Jose Garcia‐Barredo C,Jose Maria 15 25 25 19 84

15 Franganillo R,Antonio Coz Gomez,Miguel Angel 8 21 32 23 84

16 Zarate Zabala,Jose Felix Martinez Ventero,Luis 22 37 23 82

17 Garcia Cayuso,Miguel Mayor Rodriguez,Fuensanta 12 27 39 78

18 de Diego Palacios,Carlos Santiago de Diego,Daniel 32 45 77

19 Borrego Cejudo,Manuel Gutierrez de Rozas R,Juan 35 42 77

20 Toscana G,Luis Fernando Pla Ruamayor,Rafael 28 47 75

21 Martinez Gonzalez,Jose Luis Garcia Sagredo,Patricia 11 30 34 75

22 Fuente Sopeña,Victor de Regules Gil,Cristina 20 35 20 75

23 Perez Gonzalez,Ignacio Gutierrez G,Francisco Jose 14 27 33 74

24 Gil Santos,Guillermo Carrera Teran,Jose Manuel 22 31 20 73

25 Lobo Blanco,Jose Antonio Agorreta Pacheco,Francisco 23 28 22 73

26 Caramazana A,Margarita Rubalcaba Perez,Eduardo 0 20 32 20 72

27 Alberdi Alen,Antonio Alen G,Alejandro 13 23 33 69

28 Mantecon Fernandez,Ana Sainz Perez‐Andujar,Alonso 24 27 16 67

29 Martinez Zamacola,Enrique de La Torriente R,Pilar 21 28 18 67

30 Sobrao Cantolla,Jesus Roji Gonzalez,Rafael 5 17 24 21 67

31 Gomez Fernandez,Pedro Fernandez S,Maria Antonia 10 19 22 9 60

32 Sanchez de La Incera,Javier Fernandez‐Lascoiti P,Antonio 11 22 25 58

33 Camara M,Mª del Carmen Lanza M,Cesareo Francisco 13 25 20 58

34 Campo Martinez,Fernando Campo Navedo,Francisco 17 24 16 57

35 Alba Mantecon,Carmen Alba Mantecon,Ana Esmeralda 26 29 55

36 Mantecon Fernandez,Daniel Sebrango Campo,Francisco 25 27 52

37 Pila Bolado,Ignacio Chapero Fernandez,Antonio 20 27 47

38 Arnejo Corrales,Alfredo Portilla Diaz,Mª Teresa 24 23 47

39 Andres Lacalle,Juan Ignacio Molina Matute,Jesus 10 14 22 46

40 Gutierrez Sampedro,Alvaro Teran Alonso,Luis 20 26 46

41 Bastos Andres,Fermin Iñigo Sanchez,Jose Maria 7 11 24 42

42 Martinez Oliva,Jose Luis Martinez Fernandez,Carlos 15 25 40

43 Frechilla Morante,Urbano Perez Salas,Vicente 15 21 36

44 del Peral Larin,Jose Maria Herreros Calleja,Antonio 16 19 35

45 Garcia del Campo,Guillermo Lopez San Roman,Pilar 15 18 33

46 Perez D,Luis Felix Perez del Castillo,Agustin 30 0 30

47 Figueroa F,Fernando Teja Barbero,Jose Luis 15 15 30

48 Paredes Torres,Maria Jesus Lavin Montero,Inmaculada 15 15 30

49 Antolin G,Antonio Jesus Alonso D,Mª del Mar 15 15 30

50 Fuente Garcia,Pilar Gonzalez‐Urria B,Mª Delia 11 14 25

51 Aguado Aguado,Primitivo Hernandez Martin,M‐Jesus 8 14 22

52 Frias Diez,Armando Cerda Peña,Maria 7 13 20

53 Lopez Liaño,Angel Sarmiento Martinez,Javier 8 11 19

54 Lopez Lorenzo,Maria Teresa Gusano Garcia,Ramon 0 7 3 7 17

55 Gonzalez Lopez,Maria Luz Herrero Perez,Pilar 1 0 1



RANKING PAREJAS DEL CLUB DE GOLF MATALEÑAS 2018
CLASIFICACIÓN HANDICAP
JUGADORES CLUB H. CHIQUI 1ª J H. CHIQUI 2ª J HERCOS P. TOTAL

1 Ruiz Pardo,Juan Ruiz Bedia,Secundino Jose 30 43 64 39 176
2 Pulgar Martin,Lucas Vega Calleja,Fernando 31 37 62 43 173

3 Gomez Quevedo,Feliciano Diaz Perez,Monica 30 43 59 40 172

4 Collado Lavin,Alfonso Calvo Villacorta,Nicanor 30 42 61 35 168

5 Lopez Marcos,Francisco Fernandez Sarmiento,Ramon 21 39 68 40 168

6 Rivero Ariste,Adolfo Acereda Z,Mercedes 24 40 65 37 166

7 Gomez‐Lainz Perez,Jose Garcia‐Barredo C,Jose Maria 31 41 56 36 164

8 Sobrao Cantolla,Jesus Roji Gonzalez,Rafael 21 37 58 41 157

9 Gutierrez Vega,Serafin Gutierrez Calvo,Fernando 21 43 59 32 155

10 Villar Peña,Fidel Perez G,M‐.concepcion 25 38 53 38 154

11 Alonso Setien,Basilio Castanedo C,Antonio P. 17 40 57 38 152

12 Gimenez Escalante,Carolina Fernandez Torre,Patricia 25 34 57 33 149

13 Mantecon Fernandez,Ana Sainz Perez‐Andujar,Alonso 46 65 37 148

14 Cuesta I,Francisco Javier Comin Lopez,Armand 0 39 67 42 148

15 Gomez Fernandez,Pedro Fernandez S,Maria Antonia 24 39 56 28 147

16 Tapia Bon,Julio Lopez Zorrilla,Fernando 21 40 46 40 147

17 Caramazana A,Margarita Rubalcaba Perez,Eduardo 0 39 69 38 146

18 Franganillo R,Antonio Coz Gomez,Miguel Angel 19 32 55 36 142

19 Alberdi Alen,Antonio Alen G,Alejandro 32 43 66 141

20 Camara M,Mª del Carmen Lanza M,Cesareo Francisco 34 63 40 137

21 Lobo Blanco,Jose Antonio Agorreta Pacheco,Francisco 40 56 40 136

22 Martinez Zamacola,Enrique de La Torriente R,Pilar 41 58 36 135

23 Garcia Cayuso,Miguel Mayor Rodriguez,Fuensanta 23 42 69 134

24 Gutierrez Sampedro,Alvaro Teran Alonso,Luis 37 57 36 130

25 Campo Martinez,Fernando Campo Navedo,Francisco 36 57 36 129

26 Fuente Sopeña,Victor de Regules Gil,Cristina 36 60 31 127

27 Ruiz Alvarez,Iñigo Diaz Arruza,Javier 30 40 54 124

28 Perez Gonzalez,Ignacio Gutierrez G,Francisco Jose 25 40 59 124

29 Zarate Zabala,Jose Felix Martinez Ventero,Luis 32 57 33 122

30 Martinez Gonzalez,Jose Luis Garcia Sagredo,Patricia 22 41 58 121

31 Bastos Andres,Fermin Iñigo Sanchez,Jose Maria 20 30 63 113

32 Lopez Lorenzo,Maria Teresa Gusano Garcia,Ramon 0 37 46 27 110

33 Andres Lacalle,Juan Ignacio Molina Matute,Jesus 28 28 51 107

34 Toscana G,Luis Fernando Pla Ruamayor,Rafael 36 69 105

35 Borrego Cejudo,Manuel Gutierrez de Rozas R,Juan 44 60 104

36 Gil Santos,Guillermo Carrera Teran,Jose Manuel 43 59 102

37 Arnejo Corrales,Alfredo Portilla Diaz,Mª Teresa 42 56 98

38 Sanchez de La Incera,Javier Fernandez‐Lascoiti P,Antonio 20 33 44 97

39 Garcia del Campo,Guillermo Lopez San Roman,Pilar 37 60 97

40 Aguado Aguado,Primitivo Hernandez Martin,M‐Jesus 33 62 95

41 Frias Diez,Armando Cerda Peña,Maria 32 62 94

42 Paredes Torres,Maria Jesus Lavin Montero,Inmaculada 37 56 93

43 Lopez Liaño,Angel Sarmiento Martinez,Javier 33 57 90

44 Pila Bolado,Ignacio Chapero Fernandez,Antonio 38 51 89

45 Alba Mantecon,Carmen Alba Mantecon,Ana Esmeralda 38 50 88

46 del Peral Larin,Jose Maria Herreros Calleja,Antonio 34 54 88

47 Frechilla Morante,Urbano Perez Salas,Vicente 32 56 88

48 Mantecon Fernandez,Daniel Sebrango Campo,Francisco 36 51 87

49 de Diego Palacios,Carlos Santiago de Diego,Daniel 34 52 86

50 Martinez Oliva,Jose Luis Martinez Fernandez,Carlos 30 56 86

51 Antolin G,Antonio Jesus Alonso D,Mª del Mar 33 53 86

52 Fuente Garcia,Pilar Gonzalez‐Urria B,Mª Delia 34 46 80

53 Gonzalez Lopez,Maria Luz Herrero Perez,Pilar 18 30 25 73

54 Figueroa F,Fernando Teja Barbero,Jose Luis 24 48 72

55 Perez D,Luis Felix Perez del Castillo,Agustin 47 0 47
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